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Panelbase - Salmond Survey

Base: 1,086 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence Q6. How would you vote in response 2016 Holyrood Country of Birth
Referendum to the question: Should Scotland be
an independent country?
Male x ; Male x ; Male x ; Female ;: Female ;: Female | ABC1 C2DE CON LAB :Lib Dem: SNP I voted ; I voted :I did not| Yes No Don't i Would CON LAB :Lib Dem: SNP Scotlan : England: Other
1A-34 25-54 S84 v 1R-4: v 36-64: v 564 Yee Na yvnte know_:nat vate da
Total 1086 161 172 189: 162; 182; 220 552 534 236 175 89; 423 431 534 121 478] 4ss 94 6] 189 173 43; 411 901 98; 87
(1086)| (146); (166); (192)! (165) (191); (225)| (534); (552)| (232); (171); (74). (438)| (495). (470). (121)| (507) (458): (94) (7)| (180); (160); (39). (439) (842). (163). (81)
Q6. How would you vote in Base: All likely to vote (8-10 989 144} 1590 179! 138! 160} 209 521 83 403 401 501 86 71 3 183! 162! 42] 393 820 93 75
response to the question: at Q5) (990)| (131): (152): (183): (142): (168): (214)| (506) (70): (419)| (460): (443): (87), (71) (3)|_(175)] (150): (38). (421)| (766): (154): (70)
Should Scotland be an Yes 457 78 88 74 85 65 67 223 10; 332 337 84; 36 0 0 6 46; 9 320 24
independent country? (8-10 at 46%)| . 54%;  55%;  41%;  62%; 41%; 32%| 439 12%; 82%| 84%: 17%: 42% [\] 3%: _28%:  21%;: 81%)
Q5) No 457 54 62 98 42 80 121 70 38 44; 378 35 0 172, 98 31; 53
46% 5 31% 84% 9%)|  11%:  75%;  41%| 0| .94%; 61%; 74%: 13%
Don't know 71 9 9 7 11; 15; 21 4 33 19; 40 12| 0 5. 17; 2 21
7% 6% 5%, 4% 8% 9%: . 10% 4% 8%, 5% 8%; _ 14%) [\] 3% 11% 5% 5%
Would not vote 3| 2 1 o o o 0 o 0 o o 3] 3 0 o 0 0|
<1% 2% <1% 0 0} 0 o| 0 o| 0 0 4% 100%)| [} 0 [ 0
Q6. How would you vote in Base: All likely to vote (8-10 915 1320 150; 172} 128! 145 188 488 426 218 143 80 370 382 462 71] 178 144 40 372 761 85 69
response to the question: at Q5) respondents, (67); (389) (437); (409); (70) (170); (134); (36); (400)| (712); (140); (64)
Should Scotland be an excluding undecided
independent country? (8-10 at |yes 10; 332 337; 84 36) 6; 46 9; 320| 403 24 30}
Q5; excluding undecided) 12%;: 90%)| 88%;: 18%: 51% 3%; _32%: _22%: 86%)| 53%: 29%: _43%
No 70 38 44; 378 35 172, 98 31; 53 358 61 39
88%: 10%)| 12%: 82%: 49% 97%: __68%: 78%: 14%)| 47%} 71%: 57%
Q14. Do you believe, as has Base: All respondents 552 534 236 175 89 423 431 534 121 478 488: 94 43 411 901 98; 87
been suggested by some (534); (552)| (232); (171); (74); (438)| (495); (470); (121)| (507): (458): (94) (39)i (439)| (842); (163): (81)
commentators, that there was a|Yes 108 120 39 30 7 129 135 74 20 131; 80 14; 4 129 202 16; 11
conspiracy involving senior SNP 20%;  23%)|  17%;  17% 8%: 30%)| 31%: 14%: 16%)| 27%: _16%;: _15% 9%;:  31%)|  22%: 16%;: _ 12%
figures and Scottish civil No 238 180 123; 77 260! 33| 20 126 339 43 36|
servants to have Alex Salmond 43%;  34%)| 52%: 44% 49%:  27% 46%;  31%| 38%: 43%: 42%
convicted of crimes he was Don't know 206 234 73 68; 200 68 20 157, 360 39 40|
found innocent of? 37%: 44%)| 31%: 39%; 44%: 41%| 40%: 37%: 56%| 42%: 34%: 57% 46%: 38%)| 40%: 40%: 46%




